APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PURLIC DISCLOSURE
A: GENERAL INFORMATION .
SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ROSEMARY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) " 30621
3" SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20606

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOC!

PATIALA ROAD, VILL BISHANPURA PO SUNAM-
148028, SANGRUR , PUNJAB - 148028

Nirmla Rani
MA, B.SC. B.ED.
20606@cbseshiksha.in

7888525076

UMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

||mp ¥ y_public_di .phpi

Y i y_public_di .php|
lli y_public_di: php
|lmp=< y_public_di php
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php

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY I y_public_di

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

php

y_public_di

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

php

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

Lt y_public_di

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION tps: y i y_public_di

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:;
THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SEHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FORACTION AS PER
NORMS.

'

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITC

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL [ ) nimandatory,_public_di
! X
2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER hitpsiirosema " S _public_di —
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT y i J_public_di £
COMMITTEE (SMC) = Sl
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS | _public_di e
. ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ? =
5  LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE r v oy public_di =
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER = b B
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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SL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO
1 PRINCIPAL Nirmla Rani
2 {OTALNO. OF TEACHERS 64

PGT ‘ 7

T6T 27

PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO " 166
4, DETALLSOF SPECIAL EDUCATOR HARINDER KAUR }
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS PRIYANKA NAGPAL

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO.OF | PASS REMARKS
NO REGISTERED  STUDENTS = PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 9% 92 | 95.83 FOUR COMP

RESULT CLASS: XIl

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO.OF ¢ PASS REMARKS
NO REGISTERED ~ STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

f STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 44 39 | 88.63 THREE COMP TWO ER

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO 0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREAOF THE SCHOOL(NSQ 11978
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 41833
MTR)
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING '
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SLNO

1

TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION
NIRMLA RANI PRINCIPAL
VINEY KUMAR PGT
PARUL SINGLA PGT
AMANDEEP KAUR TGT
SARITA RANI PGT
VEENA RANI OTHER
PRIYANKA NAGPAL PRT
RINKU PRT
MADHU GARG OTHER
RAVI KANSAL OTHER
SUKHVIR KAUR PRT
NEELAM RANI TGT
SWETA RANI PRT
SONIA PGT
MANJEET SINGH PET
SEEMA DEVI PGT

6858

YES
22
7

https:/iwww.youtube.com/watch?v=1S8w1-n1HOA

QUALIFICATION
M.A

MA

MA
BA, PGDCA
BA
+2

B.Com

MA.

B.A.

MA.

BA.

Msc
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20

21

22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
Kl
38
39
40

41

SRISHTY NAGPAL
VINEETA SHARMA
GOURAV GOYAL
NEHA GUPTA
SUKHVEER KAUR
Rajani Rani

Shikha Garg
SUKHDEEP KAUR
Chahat Madaan
SUKHMANI

ANU GARG
PREETY RANI
NEETIKA

MONIKA RANI
DIMPLE SHARMA
CHAMKOUR SINGH
Minakshi

POONAM KUNDRA
SALONI GARG
AMBIKA GOYAL
HARINDER KAUR
ASHU GARG
TRISHA GARG
SHIVANI AGGARWAL

MANINDER SHARMA

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

M.SC
MA
B.SC
BA
MA
BA.
BA.
B.Sc
B.Sc
B.Sc
&TEC;(
MA

M.SC

MA.
B.PES
B.Sc
MA
MA
M.Sc
MA
M.sC
BA
B.Sc

~BlTech
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

51
52

53

55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65

66

PREETY SHARMA
POOJA JHA

PUSTI

PAYAL
JEHAKAPOOR
TANIA SHARMA
Mansi Rani
POONAM RANI
GURPREET KAUR
PINKY MIRZA
JAHNAVI GABA
LOVELEESH SINGLA
HIMANI

JANVI

JASPREET KAUR
HARPREET KAUR
JASPAL KAUR
GEETANJALI
Harsimranjeet Kaur
HARISH KUMAR GROVER
Jyoti Rawat
POOJA RANI
Pooja Aggarwal
Tarun Bansal

AKANSHA

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

MA

M.COM

MA
M.COM
BA

B.Sc

MA
12TH
BA

B.SC

B.Com
BA
B.SC
MA
MA
B.Sc

BA

BA
BA
M.Sc

M.Sc
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| ROSEMARY PUBLIC SCHOOL
! Bishanpura, SUNAM-148028
Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi

Af. No. 1630621, School Code 20608
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