APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A . CENEDAL	INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		ROSEMARY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	•	1630621
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		20606
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		PATIALA ROAD, VILL BISHANPURA PO SUNAM- 148028, SANGRUR , PUNJAB - 148028
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		Nirmla Rani
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION)	MA, B.SC. B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		20606@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		200000000
	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:		7888525076
: DC			S OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
: DC	DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: DOCUMENTS INFORMATION COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF	SCHO	
: DC SL NO.	DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: DOCUMENTS AN INFORMATION COPIES OF AFFILIATION APPRICATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https	S OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR DOL'S WEBSITE s://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php
: DC	DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: DOCUMENTS INFORMATION COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF	https	S OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR DOU'S WEBSITE
: DC SL NO.	DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: DOCUMENTS INFORMATION COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,	https	S OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR DOL'S WEBSITE s://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL	https://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php
	BUILDING CODE	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY	https://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php
1	CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	https://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php
	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	${\tt https://rosemaryschool.in/mandatory_public_disclosure.php}$

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL		Nirmla Rani	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS		64	
	PGT	'	17	
	TGT		27	
	PRT		16	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO		1.66	
4,	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR		HARINDER KAUR	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER		PRIYANKA NAGPAL	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	96	92	95.83	FOUR COMP

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	YEAR NO. OF NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS PASSED		PASS REMARKS PERCENTAGE	
1	2025	44	39	88.63	THREE COMP TWO ER

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11978
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	41 & 33

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 'COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 58
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	22
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	7
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IS8w1-n1H0A

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NIRMLA RANI	PRINCIPAL	M.A
2	VINEY KUMAR	PGT	M.A
3	PARUL SINGLA	PGT	B.Com
4	AMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A
5	SARITA RANI	PGT .	M.A
6	VEENA RANI	OTHER	MA
7	PRIYANKA NAGPAL	PRT	BA, PGDCA
8	RINKU	PRT	ВА
9	MADHU GARG	OTHER	+2
10	RAVI KANSAL	OTHER	B.Com
11	SUKHVIR KAUR	PRT	M.A.
12	NEELAM RANI	TGT	M.A.
13	SWETA RANI	PRT	B.A.
14	SONIA	PGT	M.A.
15	MANJEET SINGH	PET	B.A.
16	SEEMA DEVI	PGT	MSC

17	SRISHTY NAGPAL	PGT	M.SC
18	VINEETA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
19	GOURAV GOYAL	TGT	B.SC
20	NEHA GUPTA	PRT	B.A
21	SUKHVEER KAUR	PGT	MA
22	Rajani Rani	тдт	B.A.
23	Shikha Garg	TGT '	B.A.
24	SUKHDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.Sc
25	Chahat Madaan	TGT	B.Sc
26	SUKHMANI	PRT	B.Sc
27	ANU GARG	TGT ,	MTECH
28	PREETY RANI	PGT	M.A
29	NEETIKA	PGT	M.SC
30	MONIKA RANI	тст	M.A
31	DIMPLE SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
32	CHAMKOUR SINGH	TGT '	B.P.E.S
33	Minakshi	PRT	B.Sc
34	POONAM KUNDRA	PGT	M.A
35	SALONI GARG	TGT	M.A
36	AMBIKA GOYAL	PGT •	M.Sc
37	HARINDER KAUR	TGT	MA
38	ASHU GARG	PRT	M.SC
39	TRISHA GARG	NTT	BA
40	SHIVANI AGGARWAL	TGT	B.Sc
41	MANINDER SHARMA	TGT .	B.Tech

42	PREETY SHARMA	TGT	MA
43	POOJA JHA	PGT	M.COM
44	PUSTI	PGT	M.Sc
1 5	PAYAL	TGT	MA
16	JEHA KAPOOR	PRT	M.COM
47	TANIA SHARMA	PRT	ВА
18	Mansi Rani	PRT	B.Sc
19	POONAM RANI	PGT	M.A
50	GURPREET KAUR	TGT	MA
51	PINKY MIRZA	NTT	12TH
52	JAHNAVI GABA	NTT	ВА
53	LOVELEESH SINGLA	PRT	B.SC
54	HIMANI	TGT	B.SC
55	JANVI	TGT	B.Com
6	JASPREET KAUR	TGT	BA
57	HARPREET KAUR	TGT	B.SC
8	JASPAL KAUR	TGT	M.A
ģ	GEETANJALI	TGT	M.A
60	Harsimranjeet Kaur	TGT	B.Sc
i1	HARISH KUMAR GROVER	TGT	B.A
2	Jyoti Rawat	PGT	M.Sc
3	POOJA RANI	TGT	BA
4	Pooja Aggarwal	PRT	BA
5	Tarun Bansal	PGT	M.Sc
6	AKANSHA	PGT	M.Sc

Principal ROSEMARY PUBLIC SCHOOL Bishanpura, SUNAM-148028 Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi Aff. No. 1630521, School Code 20606

> Bhagal Rom Manager Rosemary Public School Bishanpura, Sunem